
PROJECT Viborg-Hurley School Parking Lot Improvements BAI NO 23301.01.00

OWNER

DATE

CERTIFIED BY

Pat Carey, PE #6854

DATE 5/21/2021

1 01 7113-2.1 Mobilization                1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $46,238.10 $46,238.10

2 31 2300-4.2 Remove Curb and Gutter            206 LF $4.00 $824.00 $8.50 $1,751.00

3 31 2300-4.2 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement        1,720 SY $3.00 $5,160.00 $3.33 $5,727.60

4 31 2300-4.2 Remove Concrete Pavement            110 SY $10.00 $1,100.00 $6.00 $660.00

5 31 2300-4.2 Remove Concrete Sidewalk            219 SY $4.00 $876.00 $5.50 $1,204.50

6 31 2300-4.2 Remove Concrete Retaining Wall                1 Each $400.00 $400.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

7 31 2300-4.2 Salvage and reset Traffic Sign                9 Each $300.00 $2,700.00 $150.00 $1,350.00

8 31 2300-4.2 Salvage Flag Pole                1 Each $500.00 $500.00 $300.00 $300.00

9 31 2300-4.3 Compaction-Moisture/Density Tests                3 Each $200.00 $600.00 $200.00 $600.00

10 31 2300-4.4 Granular Embedment              60 Ton $25.00 $1,500.00 $17.50 $1,050.00

11 31 2400-4.3 Unclassified Excavation            550 CY $9.00 $4,950.00 $10.50 $5,775.00

12 31 2400-4.4 Scarify and Recompact Subgrade        1,920 SY $2.00 $3,840.00 $1.00 $1,920.00

13 31 2400-4.5 Digout Excavation              60 CY $12.00 $720.00 $10.00 $600.00

14 31 2400-4.6 Subbase Foundation Aggregate            120 Ton $25.00 $3,000.00 $20.00 $2,400.00

15 31 2400-4.7 Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil              45 CY $40.00 $1,800.00 $40.00 $1,800.00

16 31 2500-4.2 Silt Fence            223 LF $4.00 $892.00 $4.00 $892.00

17 31 2500-4.4 Inlet Sediment Control Device                1 Each $150.00 $150.00 $350.00 $350.00

18 31 2500-4.6 Temporary Vehicle Construction Entrance                1 Each $500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

19 31 2500-4.7 Concrete Washout Area                1 Each $500.00 $500.00 $700.00 $700.00

20 32 1123-4.1 Base Course and Gravel Cushion        1,620 Ton $22.00 $35,640.00 $17.10 $27,702.00

21 32 1123-4.2 Geotextile Fabric            230 SY $3.00 $690.00 $5.00 $1,150.00

22 32 1216-4.1 Asphalt Concrete            472 Ton $128.00 $60,416.00 $128.00 $60,416.00

23 32 1216-4.2 Asphalt Concrete Sampling and Testing                2 Each $200.00 $400.00 $200.00 $400.00

24 32 1313-4.3 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow        1,133 LF $1.00 $1,133.00 $0.50 $566.50

25 32 1313-4.4 Pavement Marking Paint, Symbol                2 Each $200.00 $400.00 $100.00 $200.00

26 32 1613-4.1 Concrete Curb and Gutter            284 LF $25.00 $7,100.00 $27.00 $7,668.00

27 32 1613-4.3 6" Concrete Fillet Section              45 SF $50.00 $2,250.00 $9.00 $405.00

28 32 1613-4.4 6" Concrete Pavement            459 SF $50.00 $22,950.00 $4.54 $2,083.86

29 32 1613-4.5 5" Concrete Sidewalk            333 SF $5.00 $1,665.00 $6.00 $1,998.00

30 32 1613-4.5 Thickened Edge Sidewalk        2,178 SF $8.00 $17,424.00 $7.50 $16,335.00

31 32 1613-4.6 Concrete Sampling and Testing                2 Each $250.00 $500.00 $200.00 $400.00

32 32 9200-4.1 Seeding                1 LS $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $800.00 $800.00

33 33 4100-4.2 18" Dia. RC Class 3 Storm Sewer Pipe              12 LF $76.00 $912.00 $100.00 $1,200.00

34 33 4100-4.2 12" Dia. PVC Storm Sewer Pipe            162 LF $50.00 $8,100.00 $29.63 $4,800.06

35 33 4100-4.2 8" Dia. PVC Storm Sewer Pipe              30 LF $33.00 $990.00 $100.00 $3,000.00

36 33 4100-4.3 Type B Drop Inlet                1 Each $2,437.00 $2,437.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

37 33 4100-4.5 48" Dia. Storm Sewer Junction Box                1 Each $3,539.00 $3,539.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

38 33 4100-4.6 12"x8" Pipe Wye                2 Each $625.00 $1,250.00 $250.00 $500.00

39 33 4100-4.6 8" Storm Clean out                1 Each $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $500.00

40 33 4100-4.6 8" Roof Drain Assembly                2 Each $1,352.00 $2,704.00 $500.00 $1,000.00

41 34 4100-4.6 Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Main                1 Each $981.00 $981.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

TOTAL $220,993.00 $214,442.62

BID TABULATION - BID SCHEDULE 1

Viborg-Hurley School District

May 20, 2021 at 1:30pm

Spielman Excavating, LLC

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Tea, South Dakota

10% BID BOND

TOTALITEM NO. SPEC SECTION DESCRIPTION OF WORK AND MATERIALS QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE

1 of 1



PROJECT Viborg-Hurley School Parking Lot Improvements BAI NO 23301.01.00

OWNER

DATE

CERTIFIED BY

Pat Carey, PE #6854

DATE 5/21/2021

1 01 7113-2.1 Mobilization 1                 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $13,100.00 $13,100.00 $29,000.00 $29,000.00

2 31 2300-4.2 Remove Curb and Gutter 206             LF $4.00 $824.00 $8.50 $1,751.00 $4.00 $824.00

3 31 2300-4.2 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement 1,720          SY $3.00 $5,160.00 $3.33 $5,727.60 $3.00 $5,160.00

4 31 2300-4.2 Remove Concrete Pavement 110             SY $10.00 $1,100.00 $6.00 $660.00 $12.00 $1,320.00

5 31 2300-4.2 Remove Concrete Sidewalk 219             SY $4.00 $876.00 $5.50 $1,204.50 $5.00 $1,095.00

6 31 2300-4.2 Remove Concrete Retaining Wall 1                 Each $400.00 $400.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00

7 31 2300-4.2 Salvage and reset Traffic Sign 9                 Each $300.00 $2,700.00 $150.00 $1,350.00 $180.00 $1,620.00

8 31 2300-4.2 Salvage Flag Pole 1                 Each $500.00 $500.00 $300.00 $300.00 $2,150.00 $2,150.00

9 31 2300-4.3 Compaction-Moisture/Density Tests 3                 Each $200.00 $600.00 $200.00 $600.00 $328.00 $984.00

10 31 2300-4.4 Granular Embedment 60               Ton $25.00 $1,500.00 $17.50 $1,050.00 $28.00 $1,680.00

11 31 2400-4.3 Unclassified Excavation 550             CY $9.00 $4,950.00 $10.50 $5,775.00 $12.00 $6,600.00

12 31 2400-4.4 Scarify and Recompact Subgrade 1,920          SY $2.00 $3,840.00 $1.00 $1,920.00 $2.50 $4,800.00

13 31 2400-4.5 Digout Excavation 60               CY $12.00 $720.00 $10.00 $600.00 $12.00 $720.00

14 31 2400-4.6 Subbase Foundation Aggregate 120             Ton $25.00 $3,000.00 $20.00 $2,400.00 $19.00 $2,280.00

15 31 2400-4.7 Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil 45               CY $40.00 $1,800.00 $40.00 $1,800.00 $38.00 $1,710.00

16 31 2500-4.2 Silt Fence 223             LF $4.00 $892.00 $4.00 $892.00 $5.00 $1,115.00

17 31 2500-4.4 Inlet Sediment Control Device 1                 Each $150.00 $150.00 $350.00 $350.00 $100.00 $100.00

18 31 2500-4.6 Temporary Vehicle Construction Entrance 1                 Each $500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00

19 31 2500-4.7 Concrete Washout Area 1                 Each $500.00 $500.00 $700.00 $700.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00

20 32 1123-4.1 Base Course and Gravel Cushion 880             Ton $22.00 $19,360.00 $17.10 $15,048.00 $25.00 $22,000.00

21 32 1123-4.2 Geotextile Fabric 230             SY $3.00 $690.00 $5.00 $1,150.00 $3.50 $805.00

22 32 1313-4.3 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow 1,133          LF $1.00 $1,133.00 $0.95 $1,076.35 $1.00 $1,133.00

23 32 1313-4.4 Pavement Marking Paint, Symbol 2                 Each $200.00 $400.00 $150.00 $300.00 $179.00 $358.00

24 32 1613-4.1 Concrete Curb and Gutter 284             LF $25.00 $7,100.00 $27.00 $7,668.00 $31.00 $8,804.00

25 32 1613-4.3 6" Concrete Fillet Section 45               SF $15.00 $675.00 $9.00 $405.00 $19.00 $855.00

26 32 1613-4.4 6" Concrete Pavement 18,723       SF $8.00 $149,784.00 $4.54 $85,002.42 $5.25 $98,295.75

27 32 1613-4.5 5" Concrete Sidewalk 333             SF $5.00 $1,665.00 $5.00 $1,665.00 $9.00 $2,997.00

28 32 1613-4.5 Thickened Edge Sidewalk 2,178          SF $8.00 $17,424.00 $6.50 $14,157.00 $7.00 $15,246.00

29 32 1613-4.6 Concrete Sampling and Testing 3                 Each $250.00 $750.00 $200.00 $600.00 $700.00 $2,100.00

30 32 9200-4.1 Seeding 1                 LS $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $800.00 $800.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00

31 33 4100-4.2 18" Dia. RC Class 3 Storm Sewer Pipe 12               LF $76.00 $912.00 $100.00 $1,200.00 $106.00 $1,272.00

32 33 4100-4.2 12" Dia. PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 162             LF $50.00 $8,100.00 $29.63 $4,800.06 $69.00 $11,178.00

33 33 4100-4.2 8" Dia. PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 30               LF $33.00 $990.00 $100.00 $3,000.00 $56.00 $1,680.00

34 33 4100-4.3 Type B Drop Inlet 1                 Each $2,437.00 $2,437.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,125.00 $3,125.00

35 33 4100-4.5 48" Dia. Storm Sewer Junction Box 1                 Each $3,539.00 $3,539.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,329.00 $4,329.00

36 33 4100-4.6 12"x8" Pipe Wye 2                 Each $625.00 $1,250.00 $250.00 $500.00 $1,036.00 $2,072.00

37 33 4100-4.6 8" Storm Clean out 1                 Each $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,246.00 $1,246.00

38 33 4100-4.6 8" Roof Drain Assembly 2                 Each $1,352.00 $2,704.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,425.00 $2,850.00

39 34 4100-4.6 Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Main 1                 Each $981.00 $981.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $635.00 $635.00

TOTAL $269,406.00 $189,051.93 $252,838.75

BID TABULATION - BID SCHEDULE 2

Viborg-Hurley School District

May 20, 2021 at 1:30pm

Spielman Excavating

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Tea, South Dakota Edgerton, Minnesota

Hulstein Excavating, Inc. 

SPEC SECTION DESCRIPTION OF WORK AND MATERIALS QTY UNIT

10% BID BOND 10% BID BOND

UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTALITEM NO.
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